

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 128 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

Date: 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Billowria, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

(For State of J&K)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, standing counsel for the State appears in Court but he states that he has yet to receive instructions. We grant him ten days time to file counter affidavit in this matter. Liberty to the petitioner to apply for hearing of this matter during vacation.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER