

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 128 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Prof.Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

5. This being a case of Place this matter for final disposal on 30th August, 200

detention. If State does not file its vakalatnama before that date, we shall proceed to dispose of the

matter in absence of the counsel for the State.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vi

jay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master